

KGCE/AQAR/2018-2019/Cr-7

Date-28/11/2019

Criteria 7.1.3	Differently abled (Divyanjan) Friendliness
Response	<ol> <li>List of differently abled (Divyanjan) friendliness Resources available in institution(Appendix1)</li> <li>Supporting proofs for the respective resources available in Institute (Appendix2)</li> </ol>

P.D. Pulekar) Cr-7 Co-ordinator

(G.S. Darrankes) IQAC Co-ordinator

Principal



Appendix-1

AN GYANS Ingereiter internition ON A COCCOCCO A COCCOCCO A COCCOCCOCCO A COCCOCCOCCO A COCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOCCOC	KONKAN GYANPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KARJAT (Approved by A.I.C.T.E New Delhi & DTE Govt. of Maharashtra State, Affiliated to University of Mumbai)	
	Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshanik Sankul, At. Vengaon Road, Dahivali / Parade, Post - Tiware, Tal - Karjat, Dist.Raigad 410201 M.S.(India)	
BIOU SUBUR	<ul> <li>Tel : (02148) 22 25 80 / 22 37 68</li> <li>Email : kgce@vsnl.net, kgce2009@gmail.com website : www.kgce.edu.in</li> </ul>	
Smt. Anupama Dharkar Wangdi Chairperson		J. Lengare incipal

## List of differently abled (Divyanjan) friendliness Resources available in institution

Sr.No	List of Resources Available
1	Ramp
2	Rest Room
3	Wheel Chair

Barevantus.

**IQAC Co-Ordinator** 

Principal



Appendix-2

HAN GYANO II BIRIDIQI VISUBLI II SEGEGEGEGE X	KONKAN GYANPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KARJAT (Approved by A.I.C.T.E New Delhi & DTE Govt. of Maharashtra State, Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
	Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshanik Sankul, At. Vengaon Road, Dahivali / Parade, Post - Tiware, Tal - Karjat, Dist.Raigad 410201 M.S.(India)
हा का	<ul> <li>Tel : (02148) 22 25 80 / 22 37 68</li> <li>Email : kgce@vsnl.net, kgce2009@gmail.com website : www.kgce.edu.in</li> </ul>
Smt. Anupama Dharkar Wangdi Chairperson	Capt. Sariputta Wangdi Vice ChairmanShri P. V. Shringarpure Secretary & CEOShri. Z. A. Dabhiya TreasurerDr. M. J. Lengare Principal

## 1. Ramp





AN GYANO HI BIODAN HAREBIN SECOCOCO HANDON HITH SECOCOCOCO HITH BIODI SILOTIO	KONKAN GYANPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KARJAT (Approved by A.I.C.T.E New Delhi & DTE Govt. of Maharashtra State, Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
	<ul> <li>Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshanik Sankul, At. Vengaon Road, Dahivali / Parade, Post - Tiware, Tal - Karjat, Dist.Raigad 410201 M.S.(India)</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Tel : (02148) 22 25 80 / 22 37 68</li> <li>Email : kgce@vsnl.net, kgce2009@gmail.com website : www.kgce.edu.in</li> </ul>
Smt. Anupama Dharkar Wangdi Chairperson	Capt. Sariputta Wangdi Vice ChairmanShri P. V. Shringarpure Secretary & CEOShri. Z. A. Dabhiya TreasurerDr. M. J. Lengare Principal

## 2.Rest Room





AN GYANS	COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KARJAT (Approved by A.I.C.T.E New Delhi & DTE Govt. of Maharashtra State, Affiliated to University of Mumbai) Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshanik Sankul, At. Vengaon Road, Dahivali / Parade,	
	<ul> <li>Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshanik Sankul, At. Vengaon Road, Danivali / Parade, Post - Tiware, Tal - Karjat, Dist.Raigad 410201 M.S.(India)</li> </ul>	
81 I TOTO	Tel : (02148) 22 25 80 / 22 37 68	
91 5110	Email : kgce@vsnl.net, kgce2009@gmail.com website : www.kgce.edu.in	
Smt. Anupama Dharkar Wangdi		J. Lengare
Chairperson	Vice Chairman Secretary & CEO Treasurer Pr	rincipal

## 3.Wheel Chair



